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Features

#5408 77. DIN EN 145112E5L 418E77 L35 L35/ 50 Hz: 3.95 kW
A#18E/] L35 L35/ 60 Hz: 4.35 KW
#18E] L35 L50 / 50 Hz: 3.02 kW
#18E/] L35 L50 / 60 Hz: 3.52 kW

EREE 400V. =#8. 50 Hz
460V. =#8. 60 Hz

ERER &K 50 Hz D3%ZH:4.2A
60 Hz D% E:4.2A

EEER (BX) 50 Hz D3HE: 9.2 A
60 Hz DIBZE: 11A

RE (\EE7O0-) ANEBIEIRIZFEE: 2,000 m*/h
MERTBIRAZE: 1,500 m*/h

TRILF—%=REE (EER) 50/60 Hz  RRA&ESREL L35 L35 (EER) 50 Hz: 2.47

L35L35 FAEI%ER L35 L35 (EER) 60 Hz: 2.18
ik J+—)LB
Ik 1@: 500 mm

=:1,580 mm

B247: 340 mm

REEEH. EN 60529 (CZEHL SNERTEER P34
REBTEIR P 54

Protection category NEMA UL Type 12
BIRBER /B R134a
2:2.995kg

HECRBELREL (GWP): 1,430
CO2 [E% (CO2e): 4.28 t

SR HITE e-dAV 74— bad>xbO—5— (TIHBLERRTE +35°C)

EEREEH 10°C...55°C
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-40°C...70°C
20°C..55°C

EMEEE S L35 L35/50 Hz: 1.6 kW
EA&EEES L35 L35/60 Hz: 2 kW
EMEEE S L35 L50/50 Hz: 1.87 kW
A& EEES L35 L50/60 Hz: 2.34 kW

28 /\— L
E—R—{RERA v F:6.3..10A
LIBDABID {317 ERE

118

94.5

104

84158200

4028177317598

E3404567

EC000855

EC000855

27180704

30 - KC Korea
UL+ C-UL-FTTA
UR + C-UR (recognized)



Approvals

Certificates EAC
Explanations HNEEEESE

CEEEEEE
Declaration of conformity - F-gas regulation

UKCABEEEES
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